



RFQ2026-03

Date: 8/13/2026

Addendum no.: 1

The Superior Court of California, County of Kern hereby incorporates the questions and answers below to RFQ2026-03 by this reference as follows:

Question: Can you please confirm your Adobe VIP # for the renewal request?

Answer: Adobe VIP # **EF4ED834CE2946308B9A**

Question: Would you accept the quote under Open Market, if pricing is better than any other Cooperative Agreement?

Answer: Yes, we will accept all quotes that meet the requirements listed in the RFQ2026-03 Quotation Request Packet.

Question: can you confirm whether the Electronic Funds Transfer form is required with the quotation or only after an award?

Answer: The Electronic Fund Transfer form is not required with your quote submission. If you are the awarded Vendor and did not submit an Electronic Funds Transfer form, we will request one at the time of the award.

Question: Because certain Adobe products may include or provide access to generative AI functionality, should vendors answer "Yes" on Appendix A based on the software's available capabilities, even if the reseller will not itself use generative AI while delivering the licenses?

Answer: Correct, if the deliverables include or provide access to generative AI functionality, please mark "Yes" on Appendix A and provide any documentation that lists the AI features or capabilities the requested Adobe products may have.

Thank you,

Richard Tapia, Court Buyer

[Superior Court of California, County of Kern](#)

Vendor hereby acknowledges receipt of this addendum and any changes made to the RFQ. Vendor must sign a copy of this addendum and return with their bid response.

Vendor Signature

Date